Buildings 2022, 12, 103. https://doi.org/10.3390/buildings12020103 www.mdpi.com/journal/buildings
Article
A Study on the Mechanical Properties and Microcosmic
Mechanism of Basalt Fiber Modified Rubber
Ceramsite Concrete
Changming Bu 1,2, Dongxu Zhu 1,2, Lei Liu 1,2, Xinyu Lu 1,2, Yi Sun 1,2,*, Zhitao Yan 1,2,*, Linwen Yu 3 and Qike Wei 4
1 School of Civil Engineering and Architecture, Chongqing University of Science & Technology,
Chongqing 401331, China; buchangming@cqust.edu.cn (C.B.); 2020206029@cqust.edu.cn (D.Z.);

100 × 100 mm.
2.3. Test Proportions and Nomenclature
According to the applicable technical standard of lightweight aggregate concrete and
the preliminary test, the optimal test ratio was selected for the following test, as shown in
Table 2. Samples are numbered in the form of A-A-B-B-C-C, where A represents the con-
tent of basalt fiber, A is the specific value of the content of basalt fiber, B is the length of
basalt fiber, B is the specific value of the length, C is the content of rubber, and C is the
specific value of the content of the rubber. The result analysis simplified the grouping into
the A-B-C form. Basalt fiber is an admixture, according to the volume percentage of direct
incorporation. Rubber particles were replaced, and river sand was replaced proportion-
ally with an equal volume.
Table 2. Mix proportion (kg/m3).
      Materials
ID
Ceramsite Cement Water Rubber Fly Ash Dosage Length
A-0.2-B-9-C-10 774.64 369 150 18.5 81 0.2% 9
A-0.4-B-9-C-10 774.64 369 150 18.5 81 0.4% 9
A-0.6-B-9-C-10 774.64 369 150 18.5 81 0.6% 9
A-0.2-B-9-C-20 774.64 369 150 37.1 81 0.2% 9
A-0.2-B-12-C-30 774.64 369 150 55.7 81 0.2% 12
A-0.2-B-18-C-30 774.64 369 150 55.7 81 0.2% 18
A-0.2-B-9-C-30 774.64 369 150 55.7 81 0.2% 9
A-0-B-0-C-10 774.64 369 150 18.5 81 0 0
A-0-B-0-C-0 774.64 369 150 0 81 0 0
2.4. Preparation of Samples
Conventional ceramsite concrete was prepared in accordance with the technical